Vincent R Vann MD PhD

Thurmond Eye Associates

www.thurmondeye.com (956) 777-7200

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

EDINBURG and MISSION, TX: December 1, 2024:

This notice is to all patients and the public of an important update regarding the medical practice of Vincent R. Vann, MD, PhD at Thurmond Eye Associates in the Rio Grande Valley. Effective as of **January 1, 2025**, Dr. Vann will be terminating his practice at Thurmond Eye Associates in Edinburg and Mission, Texas. He will be departing Texas permanently.

This decision was not made lightly. Dr Vann would like to express his deepest gratitude for the trust and support of his many patients over the twenty years he has served the Rio Grande Valley. It has been his honor to serve each of his patients, their families, and the entire Rio Grande Valley community. Dr. Vann wishes each of his patients continued health and wellness.

To ensure continuity of care, Dr. Vann recommends that all patients select a new healthcare provider as soon as possible. You may contact his office staff for assistance in selecting another local provider. To obtain copies of medical records or have them transferred to another provider, please submit a written request for a release of records to Thurmond Eye Associates. For additional information or assistance, please contact the office at 956-777-7200 on weekdays from 8AM to 5 PM.